



Clearcreek Township Electric Aggregation Program

<<Insert customer name>> <<Insert customer address>>

<<post mark date>>

Dear Clearcreek Township Residents and Businesses,

Clearcreek Township is offering you an opportunity to participate in their Electric Aggregation Program. In November 2015, Township voters authorized the Trustees to form a governmental aggregation program and negotiate favorable electric supply prices for Township residences and businesses. The Township Trustees are pleased to announce that Dynegy has been selected as the Supplier for its program.

Here's What to Expect:

- Fixed Electricity Price of 4.95¢ per kWh through your August 2022 meter reading.
- No cancellation fees at any time!
- No changes in your billing; you will receive one bill from Dayton Power & Light and they will continue to deliver your electricity and maintain the electric lines and respond to emergencies.

You're Automatically Enrolled

There is no cost to enroll. Enrollment is automatic for those who are eligible, but participation is voluntary. You may opt-out of this program without penalty by **July 12, 2019** or leave the program at any time for any reason by providing notice to Dynegy. Please see the enclosed terms and conditions for full details of the program.

How to Opt-Out

If you do not wish to participate, please complete and return the reply card below or call Dynegy, the electric supplier, at 888-682-2170 by **July 12, 2019**. If you choose to opt out, you will be served by Dayton Power & Light under its standard service offer or until you choose an alternative electric supplier. If you switch back to your local utility, you may not be served under the same rates, terms, and conditions.

If you have questions, contact Dynegy at <u>DynegyCustomerService@dynegy.com</u> or call 888-682-2170 or visit

https://www.dynegy.com/electric-supplier/communities/dynegy-ohio/clearcreek-township-warren.

Sincerely,

Clearcreek Township Trustees & Dynegy

Community: Clearcreek Township

I do not want to participate in the Clearcreek Township Electric Aggregation Program. By checking this box, I understand that my account will **not** be included in the program.

This opt out must be post marked by July 12, 2019

If opting out mail to: Dynegy PO Box 650764 Dallas, TX 75265-0764

Please fill out the required information in **bold**:

Customer Name

_ Account Nun	nber <u><<acco< u=""></acco<></u>	unt Number>>

Service Address <<Service Address>>

Signature ____

Date_____